Resolution #2021-22-02

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING UNANTICIPATED REVENUES

Morrow County School District is in receipt of unanticipated revenue. The funds listed below were unanticipated during the regular budget process.

Therefore, per ORS 294.326, the Board of Directors of Morrow County School District does hereby resolve to appropriate the additional funds to the following accounts:

Heppner Schools

Amount \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	Fund ASB – Wild Horse ASB – Wild Horse ASB – Wild Horse	From Community Counseling Devin Oil Morrow County Health District
\$1,000.00	ASB – Wild Horse	Miller and Son's
Riverside Jr/Sr High School		
<u>Amount</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>From</u>
\$1,000.00	222	Oregon Community Foundation
Dated: August 9, 2021		
Dated. August 9, 2021		

Dirk Dirksen, Superintendent

, Board Chair